Election Supervisor Form 34

CERTIFICATION OF THIRD PARTY ELECTION AGENCY

| TO: | | | | |
|---------|---|--|------------------|--------------------------------|
| | (Name of LU, SF or GCA Officer) | | | |
| | (Title of LU, SF or GCA Officer) | | | |
| | IBT Local Union/General Committee/System Federation ("LU/GCA/SF") | | | |
| | This will confirm that I am the | | | of |
| | This will confirm that I am the | (Title or Position) | | |
| | (Name of Election Agency) |) | (the "A | Agent") and that I have |
| the au | thority to sign this certification on be | ehalf of the Agent. | | |
| | I acknowledge LU/GCA/SF | has engaged the | Agent to con- | duct an election for delegates |
| and al | ternate delegates to represent it at the | e 29 th International Conve | ention of the II | BT (the "Delegate Election"). |
| I ack | nowledge that LU/GCA/SF | has provided m | ne with copies | of the following: |
| • R | ules for the 2015-2016 IBT Internation | onal Union Delegate and (| Officer Election | on ("Election Rules"); |
| • 20 | 015-2016 Local Union Election Plan | for Local(| "Plan"); and | |
| • 20 | 015 IBT Election Supervisor's Manua | al for Conducting Local U | Jnion Delegate | e Elections ("Manual"). |
| | On behalf of the Agent, I certify the | at I have read and underst | tand the Electi | on Rules, the Plan and |
| the M | anual and further certify that the Age | ent will conduct the LU/G | iCA/SF | Delegate Election |
| in stri | ct accordance with the Election Rule | s and the Plan, following | the guidelines | s and procedures set forth in |
| the M | anual. I further certify that, within to | en (10) days from the con- | clusion of the | Delegate Election, I will |
| secure | e all of the records and materials pert | aining to the Delegate Ele | ection, includi | ng all ballots, whether marked |
| or uni | marked, valid, challenged or voided a | and all records kept in bot | h analog or di | gital format (the "Delegate |
| Elect | ion Materials") and transmit the Dele | egate Election Materials to | o the Office of | f the IBT Election Supervisor |
| for pr | eservation pursuant to the Labor-Man | nagement Reporting and l | Disclosure Ac | t. |
| | I declare under penalty of perjury to | hat the foregoing is true a | and correct. | |
| | | | | |
| Dated | : | | | |

CC: Office of the Election Supervisor for the IBT